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NON-POLICE AGENCIES 
(Notification of Disposal to Police) 

AGENCY NAME: ROYAL MAIL GROUP (Post Office Limited). AGENCY REF. No: POLTD/0506/0336 

ADDRESS: 10 High Street, CROYDON, CR9 1HT `a: GRO 

OFFICER IN CHARGE OF CASE: Natasha Bernard SIGNATURE: 

Name Charged/Summonsed 
Surname ADEDAYO Forename(s) OYETEJU 

Alias Nickname 
Name(s) 

Date of Birth G RO 1 Summonsed 21 5; 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 on date 

COURT RESULT 
Court Date: 02nc March 2006 Name of Court: Maidstone Crown Court 

(in full) 
Number of TIC's:0 

OFFENCE Plea Adj. DISPOSAL 
(Intl. Section & Act) G/NG G/NG 

On the l day of June 2005 at Rainham Road G 50 weeks imprisonment suspended for 
SPOB dishonestly and with a view to gain for 24 months with 200 hours unpaid work 
yourself or with intent to cause loss to another 
falsified a document required for an accounting 
purpose namely a Horizon cash account (final) 
for cash account week ending 1st June 2005 by 
making an entry therein which was misleading, 
false or deceptive in a material particular in that 
it falsely purported to show that the cash on 
hand at the end of the said week was 
£56,308.94 when the true figure was a lesser 
amount (Contrary to Section 17 (1) (a) of the 
Theft Act 1968) 
On the 61  day of July 2005 at Rainham Road G 50 weeks imprisonment suspended for 
SPOB dishonestly and with a view to gain for 24 months with 200 hours unpaid work 
yourself or with intent to cause loss to another 

COnCurrent falsified a document required for an accounting 
purpose namely a Horizon cash account (final) 
for cash account week ending 6th July 2005 by 
making an entry therein which was misleading, 
false or deceptive in a material particular in that 
it falsely purported to show that the cash on 
hand at the end of the said week was 
£59,907.93 when the true figure was a lesser 
amount (Contrary to Section 17 (1) (a) of the 
Theft Act 1968) 
On the 10' day of August 2005 at Rainham G 
Road SPOB dishonestly and with a view to gain 
for yourself or with intent to cause loss to 
another falsified a document required for an 
accounting purpose namely a Horizon cash 
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account (final) for cash account week ending 
10th August 2005 by making an entry therein 
which was misleading, false or deceptive in a 
material particular in that it falsely purported to 
show that the cash on hand at the end of the 
said week was £67,276.36 when the true figure 
was a lesser amount (Contrary to Section 17 (1) 
(a) of the Theft Act 1968) 

Date: 08th March 2006 


